Service Manual
S/M No. :
Sep. 2001
DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
http : //svc.dwe.co.kr
Model: FR-360, FR-390
FR36000001
1

Assy R Door
R-12 R-134a
Non Key Type Key Type Non Key Type Key Type
FR-360 3010081010 3010084100 3010081000 3010084110
FR-390 3010081310 3010084200 3010081300 3010084210
12
POWER CORD
13
PART LIST (FR-360, FR-390)
NO PART CODE PART NAME PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARK
1 ASSY CAB URT FR-360(R-141b) - HCFC 1
ASSY CAB URT FR-360(R-11) - CFC 1
ASSY CAB URT FR-390(R-141b) - HCFC 1
ASSY CAB URT FR-390(R-11) - CFC 1
1-1 3017001700 EVAPORATOR SAS 1
1-2 3018111801 SWITCH BI-MATAL AS ST-3A AC250V 5A 1
1-3 3017200602 FUSE TEMP AS 1
1-4 4017Z90590 FIXTURE FUSE TEMP 1
1-5 HEATER D AS 1
1-5-1 4017Z73570 COVER DEFROST HTR *T AL T0.4 1
1-5-2 HEATER D AS 1
1-5-3 4017Z73580 COVER DEFROST HTR *U AL T0.4 1
2 MACHINE ROOM
2-1 3010317530 BASE COMP AS SBHG T1.0 1
2-2 3010100201 ABSORBER COMP NR H=40 4
2-3 3012610000 BAND RELAY SK-5 T0.7 1
2-4 SWITCH RELAY AS 1
2-5 3016002500 SPECIAL WASHER SWRH 4
2-6 COMPRESSOR 1
2-7 DRYER AS 1
2-8 3013201710 HOSE DRAIN B PP 1
2-9 7112401211 SCREW TAPPING T1 TRS 4 X 12 2
2-10 3014436300 PIPE WICON AS 1
2-11 3011200500 CLAMP FAN SUS304 1
2-12 3011802200 FAN ABS 3.17 1
2-13 3012006000 FIXTURE C MOTOR AS 1
2-14 MOTOR C 1
2-15 3011117400 CASE VAPORI PP 1
3 MOTOR F AS 1
3-1 4017Z32244 COVER FAN MOTOR(B) HIPS 1
3-2 4017Z08430 ABSORBER MOTOR EPR-B3 2
3-3 MOTOR AS 1
3-4 4017Z32233 COVER FAN MOTOR(C) HIPS 1
3-5 4019H32230 COVER FAN MOTOR(A) HIPS 1
3-6 4019H10310 FAN ABS 3.17 1
3-7 4019H10600 RING FIX FAN STS 27 1
14
4 3018906100 LOUVER AS 1
4-1 3013327800 INSU F LOUVER AS F-PS 1
4-2 3013401000 KNOB F LOUVER PP 1
4-3 3018905700 LOUVER F PP 1
5 3016908700 DUCT R MULTI AS 1
5-1 3016907900 DUCT R MULT PP 1
5-2 3018301300 THERMOSTAT PFN175D-01, BU274 1
5-3 7112400811 SCREW TAPPING T2S PAN 4 X 8 2
5-4 3017903200 SOCKET R LAMP AS 1
5-5 3013327900 INSU R MULT DUCT AS F-PS 1
5-6 4008Z14310 KNOB C/S ABS 3.17 1
6 ASS’Y F DOOR FR-360, FR-390 1
6-1 DOOR F URT AS PRE+URT(R-141b) 1
6-1-1 3015200900 STOPPER * HI POM 1
6-1-2 7112401611 SCREW TAPPING T1TRS 4 X 16 MFZN 2
6-1-3 4010Y36211 BUSHING R HANDLE PP 1
6-2 3-123-6900 GASKET F DOOR AS PVC+MAGNET 1
7 ASSY R DOOR FR-360 1
ASSY R DOOR FR-390 1
7-1 DOOR R URT AS PRE+URT( FR-360 ) 1
DOOR R URT AS PRE+URT( FR-390 ) 1
7-1-1 4010Y36211 BUSHINGR HANDLE PP 1
7-1-2 4010G38023 BUSHING R DR PA-66 1
7-1-3 4010G38034 STOPPER R DR SGCC T3.0 1
7-1-4 7122401611 SCREW TAPPING T2TRS 4 X 16 2
7-2 3012307011 GASKET R DOOR AS PVC+MAGNET(FR-360) 1